

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

			Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CATEGORY 1 FIRE HYDRANTS, EXTENSIONS & REPAIR PARTS										
a) FIRE HYDRANTS										
1	4	(3' bury) Three (3)-way with M.J. Shoe	2,891.00	11,564.00	2,740.00	10,960.00	2,760.60	11,042.40	0.00	0.00
2	12	(4' bury) Three (3)-way with M.J. Shoe	2,928.00	35,136.00	2,882.00	34,584.00	2,895.20	34,742.40	0.00	0.00
3	8	(5' bury) Three (3)-way with M.J. Shoe	3,065.00	24,520.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	3,030.75	24,246.00	0.00	0.00
4	2	(6' bury) Three (3)-way with M.J. Shoe	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,116.00	6,232.00	3,165.30	6,330.60	0.00	0.00
MAKE/MODEL			MUELLER/A-423		AFC B84B		M&H		N/A	
b) EXTENSIONS & REPAIR PARTS										
1	2	2 ft. extension	628.00	1,256.00	529.00	1,058.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	2	1 ft. extension	479.00	958.00	411.00	822.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	2	6 in. extension	415.00	830.00	353.00	706.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	2	18 in. extension	558.00	1,116.00	468.00	936.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	2	Fire Hydrant Nozzle Cap, 2 ½ in. with chain	128.00	256.00	135.00	270.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	2	Fire Hydrant Nozzle Cap, 4 ½ in. with chain	278.00	556.00	294.00	588.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	1	Seat Ring Mueller Centur	416.00	416.00	440.00	440.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	1	Seat Ring Mueller Improvd	436.00	436.00	460.00	460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	1	Seat Ring Mueller STD	358.00	358.00	378.00	378.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	1	Operating Nut Mueller #2	299.00	299.00	316.00	316.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	1	Seat O Ring 5 1/5 Fire Plug Not 6 in plug	6.00	6.00	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
MAKE/MODEL			MUELLER	AFC- EXTENSIONS/MUELLER REP PARTS		N/A		N/A		
c) SAFETY FLANGE REPAIR KIT										
1	12	Mueller 5 ¼" Centurion	223.00	2,676.00	236.00	2,832.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	12	Mueller 5 ¼" Improved	223.00	2,676.00	236.00	2,832.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	12	Mueller 5 ¼" Super Centurion 250	223.00	2,676.00	236.00	2,832.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	12	Mueller 5 ¼" Super Centurion	223.00	2,676.00	236.00	2,832.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	12	M & H 5 ¼" Style 129	197.00	2,364.00	440.00	5,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	12	American Darling 5 ¼" B – 84 – B	165.00	1,980.00	223.00	2,676.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	12	American Darling 5 ¼" B – 84 – B – 5	165.00	1,980.00	223.00	2,676.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
MAKE/MODEL			MUELLER	MUELLER 1-4 AFC-6/7		N/A		N/A		
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 1				101,135.00	103,725.00		*did not bid on all items in Category 1		-	

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

			Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CATEGORY 2 BENDS										
1	4	Bend 12" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	385.75	1,543.00	453.00	1,812.00	444.20	1,776.80	0.00	0.00
2	4	Bend 12" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	319.00	1,276.00	375.00	1,500.00	371.20	1,484.80	0.00	0.00
3	1	Bend 12" 22-1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	279.00	279.00	327.00	327.00	327.40	327.40	0.00	0.00
4	2	Bend 10" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	286.50	573.00	336.00	672.00	330.80	661.60	0.00	0.00
5	4	Bend 10" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	213.50	854.00	251.00	1,004.00	251.60	1,006.40	0.00	0.00
6	1	Bend 10" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	213.00	213.00	251.00	251.00	251.00	251.00	0.00	0.00
7	10	Bend 8" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	181.00	1,810.00	213.00	2,130.00	216.20	2,162.00	0.00	0.00
8	8	Bend 8" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	148.00	1,184.00	174.00	1,392.00	180.20	1,441.60	0.00	0.00
9	1	Bend 8" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	145.00	145.00	170.00	170.00	176.60	176.60	0.00	0.00
10	12	Bend 6" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	125.50	1,506.00	148.00	1,776.00	156.20	1,874.40	0.00	0.00
11	20	Bend 6" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	101.50	2,030.00	120.00	2,400.00	130.40	2,608.00	0.00	0.00
12	1	Bend 6" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	93.00	93.00	109.00	109.00	120.20	120.20	0.00	0.00
13	8	Bend 4" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	77.00	616.00	91.00	728.00	98.40	787.20	0.00	0.00
14	4	Bend 4" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	64.00	256.00	76.00	304.00	84.60	338.40	0.00	0.00
15	1	Bend 3" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	72.00	72.00	84.00	84.00	86.80	86.80	0.00	0.00
16	1	Bend 3" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	64.00	64.00	76.00	76.00	79.60	79.60	0.00	0.00
17	20	Bend 2" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	71.00	1,420.00	77.50	1,550.00	90.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
18	10	Bend 2" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	56.00	560.00	59.85	598.50	73.20	732.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 2				14,494.00		16,883.50		17,714.80		
CATEGORY 3 REPAIR CLAMPS										
a)	Full Circle Repair Clamps: 12 ½ Inches and Wider									
1	1	Clamp Full Circle 16" x 5" A.C.18.00-19.20	644.50	644.50	420.00	420.00	406.30	406.30	0.00	0.00
2	1	Clamp Full Circle 16" x 15" C.I.17.17– 17.90	422.25	422.25	375.00	375.00	363.95	363.95	0.00	0.00
3	1	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 12 ½" A.C. 14.00 – 14.40	239.75	239.75	190.00	190.00	181.90	181.90	0.00	0.00
4	1	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 20" A.C.14.00 – 14.40	370.50	370.50	280.00	280.00	266.80	266.80	0.00	0.00
5	4	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 12 ½" C.I. (13.15 – 13.55)	231.00	924.00	190.00	760.00	181.90	727.60	0.00	0.00
6	1	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 20" C.I. (13.15 – 13.55)	359.25	359.25	280.00	280.00	266.80	266.80	0.00	0.00
7	1	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 12 ½" Std. Steel (12.70 – 13.10)	222.50	222.50	190.00	190.00	259.30	259.30	0.00	0.00
8	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x12 ½" A.C. (11.75 – 12.15)	192.00	192.00	162.00	162.00	184.10	184.10	0.00	0.00
9	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 20" A.C. (11.75– 12.45)	470.50	470.50	275.00	275.00	393.90	393.90	0.00	0.00
10	4	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 12 ½ " C.I. (11.04 – 11.44)	190.75	763.00	162.00	648.00	184.10	736.40	0.00	0.00
11	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 20" C.I. (11.04 – 11.44)	304.50	304.50	270.00	270.00	282.90	282.90	0.00	0.00
12	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 12 ½" Std. Steel (10.64 – 11.04)	190.25	190.25	162.00	162.00	184.10	184.10	0.00	0.00

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
13	12	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 12 ½" A.C. – R.B. (9.27 - 9.67)	150.75	1,809.00	129.00	1,548.00	128.50	1,542.00	0.00	0.00
14	12	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 12 ½" C.I. – A.C. (8.99 – 9.39)	149.75	1,797.00	129.00	1,548.00	128.50	1,542.00	0.00	0.00
15	1	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 20" C.I. – A.C. (8.99 – 9.39)	249.50	249.50	208.00	208.00	221.75	221.75	0.00	0.00
16	1	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 12 ½" Std. Steel (8.54 – 8.94)	149.00	149.00	129.00	129.00	128.50	128.50	0.00	0.00
17	1	Clamp Full Circle 6"x 20" C.I. – A.C. (6.84 – 7.24)	222.00	222.00	193.00	193.00	205.20	205.20	0.00	0.00
18	10	Clamp Full Circle 6" x 12 ½" C.I. – A.C.(6.84 – 7.24)	128.50	1,285.00	119.00	1,190.00	120.40	1,204.00	0.00	0.00
19	1	Clamp Full Circle 6" x 12 ½" Std. Steel (6.56 – 6.86)	127.25	127.25	119.00	119.00	120.40	120.40	0.00	0.00
20	4	Clamp Full Circle 6" x 12 ½" A.C. R.B (7.26 – 7.56)	139.00	556.00	119.00	476.00	120.40	481.60	0.00	0.00
21	2	Clamp Full Circle 4" x 12 ½" C.I. – A.C. (4.74 – 5.14)	105.50	211.00	101.00	202.00	110.85	221.70	0.00	0.00
22	1	Clamp Full Circle 4" x 20" C.I. – A.C. (4.74 – 5.14)	176.75	176.75	192.00	192.00	210.71	210.71	0.00	0.00
23	10	Clamp Full Circle 2" x 12 ½" C.I. (2.35 – 2.63)	89.25	892.50	81.00	810.00	90.25	902.50	0.00	0.00
24	2	Clamp Full Circle 2" x 15" C.I. (2.35 – 2.63)	99.95	199.90	93.00	186.00	104.90	209.80	0.00	0.00
b) Full Circle Repair Clamps: 7 ½ Inches Wide										
1	2	12" A.C. – R.B. 14.00 – 14.40	142.00	284.00	116.00	232.00	120.20	240.40	0.00	0.00
2	1	12" C.I. 13.15 – 13.55	144.25	144.25	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	0.00	0.00
3	1	12" Std. Steel 12.70 – 13.10	137.75	137.75	120.00	120.00	120.20	120.20	0.00	0.00
4	1	10" A.C. – R.B. 11.75 – 12.15	123.25	123.25	116.00	116.00	117.05	117.05	0.00	0.00
5	1	10" C.I. 11.04 – 11.44	122.00	122.00	116.00	116.00	117.05	117.05	0.00	0.00
6	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 7 ½" Std. Steel 10.64 – 11.04	121.50	121.50	116.00	116.00	117.05	117.05	0.00	0.00
7	1	Clamp Full Circle 10"x 8" AC MOA (11.66)	122.50	122.50	116.00	116.00	123.55	123.55	0.00	0.00
8	4	Clamp Full Circle 8" A.C. – R.B. (9.27 – 9.67)	94.50	378.00	89.00	356.00	87.80	351.20	0.00	0.00
9	6	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 7 ½" C.I. – A.C. (8.99 – 9.39)	93.75	562.50	89.00	534.00	87.80	526.80	0.00	0.00
10	1	Clamp Full Circle 8"x8" Std. Steel (8.54 – 8.94)	93.00	93.00	89.00	89.00	87.80	87.80	0.00	0.00
11	40	Clamp Full Circle 6" x 7 ½" C.I. – A.C. (6.84 – 7.24)	78.50	3,140.00	87.00	3,480.00	85.85	3,434.00	0.00	0.00
12	2	Clamp Full Circle 6"x7 ½" A.C. R.B (7.26 – 7.56)	87.00	174.00	90.00	180.00	85.80	171.60	0.00	0.00
13	6	Clamp Full Circle 4" x 7 ½" C.I. – A.C. (4.74 – 5.14)	68.75	412.50	75.00	450.00	75.50	453.00	0.00	0.00
14	2	Clamp Full Circle 3" x 7 ½" C.I. – A.C. (3.96 – 4.25)	63.00	126.00	56.30	112.60	55.75	111.50	0.00	0.00
15	100	Clamp Full Circle 2" x 7 ½" C.I. (2.35 – 2.63)	53.75	5,375.00	56.30	5,630.00	52.45	5,245.00	0.00	0.00

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

Lafayette Winwater										
			Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
c) Small "Snap/Wrap" Clamps:										
1	5	Clamp half circle ¾" X 3" snap/wrap clamp	6.50	32.50	8.20	41.00	9.76	48.80	0.00	0.00
2	5	Clamp half circle ¾" X 6" snap/wrap clamp	11.75	58.75	14.70	73.50	15.95	79.75	0.00	0.00
3	5	Clamp half circle 1" X 3" snap/wrap clamp	7.25	36.25	8.50	42.50	9.76	48.80	0.00	0.00
4	5	Clamp half circle 1" X 6" snap/wrap clamp	12.50	62.50	15.60	78.00	16.77	83.85	0.00	0.00
5	5	Clamp full circle ¾" X 3" snap/wrap clamp	16.50	82.50	15.60	78.00	15.75	78.75	0.00	0.00
6	5	Clamp full circle ¾" X 6" snap/wrap clamp	34.50	172.50	32.25	161.25	34.00	170.00	0.00	0.00
7	5	Clamp full circle 1" X 3" snap/wrap clamp	17.50	87.50	16.55	82.75	17.52	87.60	0.00	0.00
8	5	Clamp full circle 1"X 6" snap/wrap clamp	35.00	175.00	32.50	162.50	34.25	171.25	0.00	0.00
9	1	Camp half circle 1 ½" x 3" STD steel	25.00	25.00	9.00	9.00	35.30	35.30	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 3				24,826.65		23,309.10		23,384.51		
CATEGORY 4 REPAIR SADDLES										
1	1	Saddle 16" x 1" Repair SS AC 18.00 - 19.20	600.00	600.00	210.00	210.00	207.20	207.20	0.00	0.00
2	1	Saddle 16" x 1" Repair SS CI 17.20 – 18.00	445.00	445.00	195.00	195.00	191.55	191.55	0.00	0.00
3	2	Saddle 12" x 1" Repair SS AC 13.60 – 14.40	346.00	692.00	174.00	348.00	170.30	340.60	0.00	0.00
4	2	Saddle 12" x 1" Repair SS CI 13.10 – 13.90	295.00	590.00	174.00	348.00	170.30	340.60	0.00	0.00
5	2	Saddle 10" x 1" Repair SS AC 11.50 – 12.25	308.00	616.00	166.40	332.80	163.20	326.40	0.00	0.00
6	2	Saddle 10"x 1" Repair SS AC CI 11.00 – 11.80	257.00	514.00	166.40	332.80	163.20	326.40	0.00	0.00
7	5	Saddle 8" x 1" Repair SS CI AC 9.00 – 9.79	169.00	845.00	159.00	795.00	156.00	780.00	0.00	0.00
8	5	Saddle 6 x 1 Repair CI –AC 6.85 – 7.60	152.00	760.00	154.00	770.00	151.06	755.30	0.00	0.00
9	2	Saddle 4 x 1 Repair CI AC 4.75 – 5.35	135.00	270.00	145.00	290.00	140.81	281.62	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 4				5,332.00		3,621.60		3,549.67		
CATEGORY 5 TAPPING SADDLES										
1	1	Saddle 16" X 2" tapping A.C. (17.32 – 18.88)	487.00	487.00	385.00	385.00	389.37	389.37	0.00	0.00
2	2	Saddle 16" x 1" tapping A.C. (17.32 – 18.88)	448.00	896.00	385.00	770.00	365.88	731.76	0.00	0.00
3	4	Saddle 12" x 2" tapping (13.14 – 14.38)	378.00	1,512.00	258.00	1,032.00	182.95	731.80	0.00	0.00
4	2	Saddle 10" x 2" tapping (11.10 – 12.12)	341.00	682.00	226.00	452.00	159.50	319.00	0.00	0.00
5	5	Saddle 8" x 2" tapping (8.63 – 9.62)	292.00	1,460.00	177.60	888.00	138.61	693.05	0.00	0.00
6	5	Saddle 6" x 2" tapping (6.63 – 7.50)	256.00	1,280.00	157.30	786.50	116.87	584.35	0.00	0.00
7	5	Saddle 4" x 2" tapping (4.50 – 5.40)	251.00	1,255.00	135.00	675.00	107.81	539.05	0.00	0.00
8	20	Saddle 12" x 1" tapping (13.14 – 14.30)	211.00	4,220.00	127.00	2,540.00	146.80	2,936.00	0.00	0.00
9	10	Saddle 10" x 1" tapping (11.10 – 12.10)	198.00	1,980.00	119.00	1,190.00	128.25	1,282.50	0.00	0.00
10	80	Saddle 8" x 1" tapping (6.83 – 9.60)	152.00	12,160.00	91.00	7,280.00	118.26	9,460.80	0.00	0.00
11	80	Saddle 6" x 1" tapping (6.63 – 7.50)	144.00	11,520.00	71.30	5,704.00	98.71	7,896.80	0.00	0.00

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
12	12	Saddle 4" x 1" tapping (4.50 – 5.40)	121.00	1,452.00	58.61	703.32	84.35	1,012.20	0.00	0.00
13	2	Saddle 3" x 1" tapping (3.45 – 4.00)	61.00	122.00	55.75	111.50	79.35	158.70	0.00	0.00
14	100	Saddle 2" x 1" tapping (2.38 – 2.50)	59.00	5,900.00	58.00	5,800.00	79.35	7,935.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 5				44,926.00		28,317.32		34,670.38		
CATEGORY 6 FLEXIBLE REPAIR COUPLINGS										
1	2	Coupling flex 12".R.B. 13.92 – 14.26	517.00	1,034.00	349.00	698.00	565.38	1,130.76	0.00	0.00
2	1	Coupling flex 12" C.I. 13.12 – 13.28	517.00	517.00	349.00	349.00	565.38	565.38	0.00	0.00
3	1	Coupling flex 10" A.C.R.B. 11.84 – 11.96	435.00	435.00	343.00	343.00	499.83	499.83	0.00	0.00
4	1	Coupling flex 10"A.C.R.B. 11.04 – 11.18	435.00	435.00	343.00	343.00	499.83	499.83	0.00	0.00
5	4	Coupling flex 8" C.I. 9.05 – 9.40	316.00	1,264.00	166.00	664.00	365.22	1,460.88	0.00	0.00
6	8	Coupling flex 6" C.I. 6.90 – 7.20	253.00	2,024.00	105.00	840.00	324.38	2,595.04	0.00	0.00
7	4	Coupling flex 4" C.I. 4.80 – 5.14	190.00	760.00	101.00	404.00	253.88	1,015.52	0.00	0.00
8	1	Coupling flex 3" C.I. 3.80 – 4.17	175.00	175.00	98.50	98.50	219.56	219.56	0.00	0.00
9	90	Coupling flex 2" C.I. 2.38 – 2.63	99.00	8,910.00	49.00	4,410.00	55.09	4,958.10	0.00	0.00
10	1	Coupling dresser style 2" 2.1 – 2.6 262	99.00	99.00	86.00	86.00	40.20	40.20	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 6				15,653.00		8,235.50		12,985.10		
CATEGORY 7 COUPLINGS (HYMAX)										
1	4	Coupling Hymax1-1/2" I.P.-PVC.1.61 – 2.13	135.00	540.00	151.30	605.20	152.75	611.00	0.00	0.00
2	40	Coupling Hymax 2" C.I. 2.3 – 303	118.00	4,720.00	159.50	6,380.00	161.40	6,456.00	0.00	0.00
3	2	Coupling Hymax 3" C.I. A.C. 3.46 – 4.33	156.00	312.00	210.50	421.00	212.76	425.52	0.00	0.00
4	10	Coupling Hymax 4" C.I. A.C. 4.25 – 5.63	195.00	1,950.00	269.70	2,697.00	272.65	2,726.50	0.00	0.00
5	40	Coupling Hymax 6" C.I. A.C. 6.42 – 7.68	258.00	10,320.00	357.20	14,288.00	361.05	14,442.00	0.00	0.00
6	30	Coupling Hymax 8" C.I. A.C. 8.54 – 9.84	292.00	8,760.00	403.00	12,090.00	407.65	12,229.50	0.00	0.00
7	5	Coupling Hymax 10" C.I. A.C. 10.96 – 12.26	391.00	1,955.00	540.00	2,700.00	554.50	2,772.50	0.00	0.00
8	5	Coupling Hymax 12" C.I. – A.C. 13.15 –14.41	540.00	2,700.00	732.00	3,660.00	740.55	3,702.75	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 7				31,257.00		42,841.20		43,365.77		

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

			Lafayette Winwater							
			Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION								
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CATEGORY 8 GALVANIZED COMPRESSION COUPLINGS										
1	12	Coupling ¾" IPS Long Com P Galv	15.00	180.00	12.15	145.80	22.25	267.00	0.00	0.00
2	18	Coupling 1" IPS Long Comp Galv	17.00	306.00	15.00	270.00	24.25	436.50	0.00	0.00
3	6	Coupling 1 ¼" IPS Long Comp Galv	22.00	132.00	17.30	103.80	33.15	198.90	0.00	0.00
4	2	Coupling 1 ½ " IPS Long Comp Galv	25.00	50.00	23.60	47.20	35.10	70.20	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 8			668.00		566.80		972.60			
CATEGORY 9 NO-LEAD BRASS SERVICE COUPLINGS/ADAPTERS										
1	40	Adapter 2" Male for PVC no lead COMP x MIP	105.00	4,200.00	107.00	4,280.00	104.80	4,192.00	0.00	0.00
2	40	Adapter 2" Male for CTS no lead COMP x MIP	90.00	3,600.00	85.60	3,424.00	83.85	3,354.00	0.00	0.00
3	10	Coupling 2" Comp x Comp PVC/IPS no lead	171.00	1,710.00	143.00	1,430.00	158.16	1,581.60	0.00	0.00
4	6	Coupling 2" Comp x Comp CTS no lead	120.00	720.00	114.00	684.00	111.65	669.90	0.00	0.00
5	150	Coupling 1" Comp x M.I.P. no lead	22.50	3,375.00	21.60	3,240.00	22.75	3,412.50	0.00	0.00
6	100	Coupling 1" Comp x F.I.P. no lead	29.00	2,900.00	25.86	2,586.00	25.85	2,585.00	0.00	0.00
7	150	Coupling 1" Comp x Comp no lead	25.50	3,825.00	25.25	3,787.50	25.25	3,787.50	0.00	0.00
8	150	Coupling ¾" Comp x M.I.P. no lead	19.00	2,850.00	18.00	2,700.00	18.68	2,802.00	0.00	0.00
9	100	Coupling ¾" Comp x F.E.M. no lead	20.25	2,025.00	19.00	1,900.00	19.07	1,907.00	0.00	0.00
10	100	Coupling ¾" Comp x Comp no lead	23.00	2,300.00	22.00	2,200.00	22.05	2,205.00	0.00	0.00
11	12	Coupling ¾" CTS x IP	37.50	450.00	24.40	292.80	23.90	286.80	0.00	0.00
12	12	Coupling 1" CTS x IP	51.75	621.00	32.70	392.40	32.07	384.84	0.00	0.00
13	80	1" Meter Coupling no lead	23.75	1,900.00	18.18	1,454.40	23.98	1,918.40	0.00	0.00
14	250	¾" Meter Coupling no lead	12.50	3,125.00	18.30	4,575.00	11.83	2,957.50	0.00	0.00
15	3	1" x ¾" Meter Adapter no lead (count pairs)	12.50	37.50	30.00	90.00	29.67	89.01	0.00	0.00
16	3	1 ½" x 1" Meter Adapter no lead (count pairs)	88.00	264.00	174.70	524.10	171.15	513.45	0.00	0.00
17	3	Adapter 2" x 1" Meter	90.50	271.50	178.00	534.00	175.15	525.45	0.00	0.00
18	80	Bushing 1" x ¾" I.P.	19.50	1,560.00	4.10	328.00	19.00	1,520.00	0.00	0.00
19	10	Nipple 1 ½" x 3" No-Lead	14.50	145.00	11.25	112.50	11.20	112.00	0.00	0.00
20	30	Nipple 2" x 3" No-Lead	14.50	435.00	13.40	402.00	13.35	400.50	0.00	0.00
21	30	Nipple 2" x 6" No-Lead	26.00	780.00	27.25	817.50	25.85	775.50	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 9			37,094.00		35,754.20		35,979.95			
CATEGORY 10 STOPS/METER VALVES										
1	6	Valve 2" Meter No-Lead	319.00	1,914.00	331.70	1,990.20	324.95	1,949.70	0.00	0.00
2	4	Valve 1 ½" Meter No-Lead	200.00	800.00	208.00	832.00	203.75	815.00	0.00	0.00
3	10	Curb Stop 1" Flare x F.I.P. No-Lead	90.50	905.00	115.00	1,150.00	91.00	910.00	0.00	0.00

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	10	Curb Stop 1" F.I.P x F.I.P. No-Lead	76.00	760.00	99.00	990.00	82.50	825.00	0.00	0.00
5	150	Curb Stop 1" Comp. x F.I.P. No-Lead	90.50	13,575.00	110.40	16,560.00	89.25	13,387.50	0.00	0.00
6	180	Curb Stop ¾" Flare x F.I.P. No-Lead	55.50	9,990.00	52.65	9,477.00	52.80	9,504.00	0.00	0.00
7	30	Curb Stop ¾" F.I.P x F.I.P. No-Lead	46.00	1,380.00	45.50	1,365.00	82.50	2,475.00	0.00	0.00
8	180	Curb Stop ¾" Comp. x F.I.P. No-Lead	50.75	9,135.00	48.20	8,676.00	47.25	8,505.00	0.00	0.00
9	200	Corp. Stop 1" Comp. x Comp. No-Lead	63.00	12,600.00	122.00	24,400.00	58.54	11,708.00	0.00	0.00
10	30	Corp. Stop ¾" Comp. x Comp. No-Lead	41.25	1,237.50	82.50	2,475.00	38.70	1,161.00	0.00	0.00
11	20	Bushing 1" x ¾" Corp Stop No-Lead	44.75	895.00	16.50	330.00	16.23	324.60	0.00	0.00
12	40	Valve 1" Check No-Lead	25.00	1,000.00	98.00	3,920.00	97.80	3,912.00	0.00	0.00
13	40	Valve ¾" Check No-Lead	23.00	920.00	50.00	2,000.00	80.75	3,230.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 10				55,111.50		74,165.20		58,706.80		
CATEGORY 11 LINESETTERS/RESETTERS										
1	20	Linesetter 2" No-Lead	1,271.00	25,420.00	1,148.00	22,960.00	1,144.00	22,880.00	0.00	0.00
2	10	Linesetter 1 ½" No-Lead	1,135.00	11,350.00	973.00	9,730.00	964.50	9,645.00	0.00	0.00
3	4	Resetter 2" No-Lead	1,673.00	6,692.00	1,531.00	6,124.00	1,546.50	6,186.00	0.00	0.00
4	4	Resetter 1 ½" No-Lead	1,535.00	6,140.00	1,355.00	5,420.00	1,368.10	5,472.40	0.00	0.00
5	18	Resetter 1" x 10" No-Lead	210.00	3,780.00	208.00	3,744.00	213.95	3,851.10	0.00	0.00
6	20	Linesetter ¾" with check valve No-Lead	175.00	3,500.00	162.00	3,240.00	167.10	3,342.00	0.00	0.00
7	150	Linesetter 1" x ¾" with check valve No-Lead	181.00	27,150.00	268.00	40,200.00	192.50	28,875.00	0.00	0.00
8	30	Resetter ¾" x 7" No-Lead	152.00	4,560.00	110.00	3,300.00	160.30	4,809.00	0.00	0.00
9	20	Resetter ¾" x 12" No-Lead	157.00	3,140.00	116.00	2,320.00	175.25	3,505.00	0.00	0.00
10	80	Linesetter 1" x 1" with check valve No-Lead	260.00	20,800.00	268.00	21,440.00	271.40	21,712.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 11				112,532.00		118,478.00		110,277.50		
CATEGORY 12 RETAINER GLANDS										
1	5	2" PVC Retainer. MIDCO only, NO substitutions	120.00	600.00	54.00	270.00	45.40	227.00	0.00	0.00
2	50	4" Megalug Retainer Kit With Bolt Pack	56.00	2,800.00	60.75	3,037.50	62.60	3,130.00	0.00	0.00
3	40	6" Megalug Retainer Kit with Bolt Pack	75.50	3,020.00	71.00	2,840.00	79.60	3,184.00	0.00	0.00
4	20	8" Megalug Retainer Kit with Bolt Pack	95.50	1,910.00	100.00	2,000.00	107.20	2,144.00	0.00	0.00
5	6	10" Megalug Retainer Kit with Bolt Pack	162.00	972.00	141.00	846.00	180.44	1,082.64	0.00	0.00
6	10	12" Megalug Retainer Kit with Bolt Pack	185.00	1,850.00	197.00	1,970.00	198.43	1,984.30	0.00	0.00
7	1	Retainer gland 3" MJCI megalug with Bolt Pack	52.00	52.00	44.00	44.00	70.60	70.60	0.00	0.00
8	1	Retainer gland 6" MJCI megalug with Bolt Pack	71.50	71.50	59.00	59.00	115.00	115.00	0.00	0.00
9	1	Retainer gland 8" MJCI megalug with Bolt Pack	95.50	95.50	79.00	79.00	121.80	121.80	0.00	0.00
10	80	6" Megalug Retainer Kit with Bolt Pack	75.50	6,040.00	71.00	5,680.00	79.60	6,368.00	0.00	0.00

BID TABULATION**WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20**

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>Lafayette Winwater Works Co.</u>		<u>Ferguson Enterprises</u>		<u>Coburns Supply</u>		<u>ETEC Services</u>	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
11	30	8" Megalug Retainer Kit with Bolt Pack	95.50	2,865.00	100.00	3,000.00	107.20	3,216.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 12				20,276.00		19,825.50		21,643.34		
CATEGORY 13 PLUGS/CAPS (M.J.)										
1	1	Plug 12" MJ	172.00	172.00	190.00	190.00	209.80	209.80	0.00	0.00
2	1	Plug 12" x 2" MJ Tapped	200.00	200.00	229.00	229.00	241.60	241.60	0.00	0.00
3	1	Cap 12" MJ	158.00	158.00	178.00	178.00	194.20	194.20	0.00	0.00
4	1	Cap 12" x 2" MJ Tapped	188.00	188.00	221.00	221.00	227.80	227.80	0.00	0.00
5	1	Cap 10" MJ	106.00	106.00	123.00	123.00	133.40	133.40	0.00	0.00
6	2	Plug 8" MJ	102.00	204.00	118.00	236.00	128.00	256.00	0.00	0.00
7	1	Plug 8" x 2" MJ Tapped	131.00	131.00	153.00	153.00	160.40	160.40	0.00	0.00
8	1	Plug 10" MJ	174.00	174.00	204.00	204.00	207.80	207.80	0.00	0.00
9	2	8" Cap MJ	85.00	170.00	98.50	197.00	110.60	221.20	0.00	0.00
10	1	Cap 8" x 2" MJ Tapped	115.00	115.00	134.30	134.30	143.60	143.60	0.00	0.00
11	2	Plug 6" MJ	71.00	142.00	80.00	160.00	88.20	176.40	0.00	0.00
12	1	Plug 6" x 2" MJ Tapped	98.00	98.00	114.25	114.25	122.00	122.00	0.00	0.00
13	2	Cap 6" MJ	53.00	106.00	60.65	121.30	70.80	141.60	0.00	0.00
14	2	Cap 6" x 2" MJ Tapped	83.00	166.00	96.50	193.00	108.80	217.60	0.00	0.00
15	1	Plug 4" MJ	37.00	37.00	42.35	42.35	54.00	54.00	0.00	0.00
16	1	Plug 4" x 2" MJ Tapped	68.00	68.00	78.30	78.30	87.00	87.00	0.00	0.00
17	2	Cap 4" MJ	32.00	64.00	34.50	69.00	46.80	93.60	0.00	0.00
18	1	Cap 4" x 2" MJ Tapped	61.00	61.00	70.25	70.25	79.80	79.80	0.00	0.00
19	2	Plug 2" MJ	53.00	106.00	58.75	117.50	65.80	131.60	0.00	0.00
20	2	Cap 2" x 1" MJ Tapped	77.00	154.00	120.00	240.00	92.80	185.60	0.00	0.00
21	2	Plug 2" x 1" MJ Tapped	77.00	154.00	120.00	240.00	92.20	184.40	0.00	0.00
22	2	2" Cap MJ	55.00	110.00	62.00	124.00	68.80	137.60	0.00	0.00
23	1	Plug 4" x 3" MJ Tapped	125.00	125.00	250.00	250.00	102.00	102.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 13				3,009.00		3,685.25		3,709.00		

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

			Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CATEGORY 14 REDUCERS/ADAPTERS										
a) Reducers (M.J.)										
1	1	REDUCER, 12" x 8" MJ	184.00	184.00	215.00	215.00	223.00	223.00	0.00	0.00
2	1	REDUCER, 12" x 6" MJ	181.00	181.00	212.00	212.00	219.40	219.40	0.00	0.00
3	1	REDUCER, 12" x 4" MJ	206.00	206.00	241.00	241.00	246.40	246.40	0.00	0.00
4	1	REDUCER, 10" x 8" MJ	151.00	151.00	176.00	176.00	287.60	287.60	0.00	0.00
5	1	REDUCER, 10" x 6" MJ	137.00	137.00	161.00	161.00	172.60	172.60	0.00	0.00
6	3	REDUCER, 8" x 6" MJ	108.00	324.00	125.25	375.75	139.20	417.60	0.00	0.00
7	1	REDUCER, 8" x 4" MJ	101.00	101.00	117.50	117.50	128.00	128.00	0.00	0.00
8	2	REDUCER, 6"x 4" MJ	75.00	150.00	86.20	172.40	99.20	198.40	0.00	0.00
9	1	REDUCER. 6" x 2" MJ	121.00	121.00	136.50	136.50	149.60	149.60	0.00	0.00
10	1	REDUCER, 4" x 3" MJ	69.00	69.00	78.25	78.25	92.00	92.00	0.00	0.00
11	5	REDUCER, 4" x 2" MJ	93.00	465.00	107.60	538.00	114.00	570.00	0.00	0.00
12	1	REDUCER, 3" x 2" MJ	86.00	86.00	99.80	99.80	106.80	106.80	0.00	0.00
b) Adapters (M.J. x FLG)										
1	2	ADAPTER, 8" x 8" M.J. x FLG	152.00	304.00	179.00	358.00	185.80	371.60	0.00	0.00
2	2	ADAPTER, 4" x 4" M.J. x FLG	75.00	150.00	136.00	272.00	99.20	198.40	0.00	0.00
3	2	ADAPTER, 4" x 3" M.J. x FLG	140.00	280.00	141.00	282.00	154.00	308.00	0.00	0.00
4	2	ADAPTER, 6" x 6" M.J. x FLG	102.00	204.00	119.00	238.00	139.20	278.40	0.00	0.00
5	2	ADAPTER, 3" x 3" M.J. x FLG	66.00	132.00	75.65	151.30	89.60	179.20	0.00	0.00
c) Reducers - "No-Lead Brass"										
1	5	Reducer 2 x 1 Bell No-Lead	45.00	225.00	30.31	151.55	54.25	271.25	0.00	0.00
2	15	Reducer 2 x 1 ½" Bell No-Lead	50.00	750.00	25.30	379.50	62.00	930.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 14				4,220.00		4,355.55		5,348.25		

CATEGORY 15 TAPPING SLEEVES

1	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 16" A.C. 18.98	10,410.00	10,410.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	6,824.55	6,824.55	0.00	0.00
2	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 16" C.I. 17.80	10,153.00	10,153.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	6,824.55	6,824.55	0.00	0.00
3	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 12" A.C. 18.98	1,992.00	1,992.00	1,770.00	1,770.00	1,696.25	1,696.25	0.00	0.00
4	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 12" C.I. 17.80	1,992.00	1,992.00	1,770.00	1,770.00	1,696.25	1,696.25	0.00	0.00
5	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 10" A.C. 18.98	1,776.00	1,776.00	1,576.00	1,576.00	1,538.55	1,538.55	0.00	0.00
6	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 10" C.I. 17.80	1,776.00	1,776.00	1,576.00	1,576.00	1,538.55	1,538.55	0.00	0.00
7	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 8" A.C. 18.98	1,453.00	1,453.00	1,328.00	1,328.00	1,299.80	1,299.80	0.00	0.00

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 8" C.I. 17.80	1,453.00	1,453.00	1,328.00	1,328.00	1,299.80	1,299.80	0.00	0.00
9	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 6" A.C. 18.98	1,337.00	1,337.00	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,055.45	1,055.45	0.00	0.00
10	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 6" C.I. 17.80	1,337.00	1,337.00	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,055.45	1,055.45	0.00	0.00
11	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 4" A.C. 18.98	1,179.00	1,179.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	990.65	990.65	0.00	0.00
12	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 4" C.I. 17.80	1,179.00	1,179.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	990.65	990.65	0.00	0.00
13	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 12" A.C. 14.40	1,643.00	1,643.00	1,293.00	1,293.00	1,503.65	1,503.65	0.00	0.00
14	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 12" C.I. 13.50	1,643.00	1,643.00	1,293.00	1,293.00	1,503.65	1,503.65	0.00	0.00
15	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 10" A.C. 14.40	1,418.00	1,418.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,133.80	1,133.80	0.00	0.00
16	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 10" C.I. 13.50	1,418.00	1,418.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,133.80	1,133.80	0.00	0.00
17	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 8" A.C. 14.40	1,117.00	1,117.00	837.00	837.00	977.95	977.95	0.00	0.00
18	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 8" C.I. 13.50	1,117.00	1,117.00	837.00	837.00	977.95	977.95	0.00	0.00
19	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 6" A.C. 14.40	891.00	891.00	678.00	678.00	954.85	954.85	0.00	0.00
20	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 6" C.I. 13.50	891.00	891.00	678.00	678.00	954.85	954.85	0.00	0.00
21	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 4" A.C. 14.40	803.00	803.00	671.00	671.00	776.00	776.00	0.00	0.00
22	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 4" C.I. 13.50	803.00	803.00	671.00	671.00	776.00	776.00	0.00	0.00
23	1	Tapping Sleeve 10" x 10" A.C. 12.45	1,447.00	1,447.00	948.00	948.00	1,283.55	1,283.55	0.00	0.00
24	1	Tapping Sleeve 10" x 10" C.I. 11.45	1,447.00	1,447.00	948.00	948.00	1,043.80	1,043.80	0.00	0.00
25	1	Tapping Sleeve 10" x 8" A.C. 12.15	947.00	947.00	840.00	840.00	974.55	974.55	0.00	0.00
26	1	Tapping Sleeve 10" x 8" C.I. 11.45	947.00	947.00	840.00	840.00	974.55	974.55	0.00	0.00
27	1	Tapping sleeve 10" x 6" A.C. 12.15	779.00	779.00	650.00	650.00	759.20	759.20	0.00	0.00
28	1	Tapping sleeve 10" x 6" C.I. 11.45	779.00	779.00	650.00	650.00	759.20	759.20	0.00	0.00
29	1	Tapping sleeve 10" x 4" A.C. 12.15	720.00	720.00	620.00	620.00	655.90	655.90	0.00	0.00
30	1	Tapping sleeve 10" x 4" C.I. 11.45	720.00	720.00	620.00	620.00	655.90	655.90	0.00	0.00
31	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 8" A.C. 9.70	862.00	862.00	811.00	811.00	933.35	933.35	0.00	0.00
32	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 8" C.I. 9.45	862.00	862.00	811.00	811.00	933.35	933.35	0.00	0.00
33	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 6" A.C. 9.70	673.00	673.00	572.00	572.00	689.35	689.35	0.00	0.00
34	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 6" C.I. 9.45	673.00	673.00	572.00	572.00	689.35	689.35	0.00	0.00
35	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 4" A.C. 9.70	621.00	621.00	540.00	540.00	596.00	596.00	0.00	0.00
36	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 4" C.I. 9.45	621.00	621.00	540.00	540.00	596.00	596.00	0.00	0.00
37	1	Tapping sleeve 6" x 6" 6.90 – 7.30	646.00	646.00	555.00	555.00	664.60	664.60	0.00	0.00
38	1	Tapping sleeve 6" x 4" 6.90 – 7.30	603.00	603.00	491.00	491.00	544.90	544.90	0.00	0.00
39	1	Tapping sleeve 6" x 4" CI PVC 6.60 – 7.00	603.00	603.00	491.00	491.00	544.90	544.90	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 15				61,731.00		37,725.00		50,801.45		
CATEGORY 16 SOLID SLEEVES M.J.										
1	1	Solid Sleeve 16" x 15" MJ	565.00	565.00	654.00	654.00	674.60	674.60	0.00	0.00
2	2	Solid Sleeve 12" x 12" MJ	296.00	592.00	357.00	714.00	369.20	738.40	0.00	0.00

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	2	Solid Sleeve 10" x 12" MJ	220.00	440.00	256.00	512.00	287.00	574.00	0.00	0.00
4	4	Solid Sleeve 8" x 12" MJ	185.00	740.00	217.00	868.00	248.00	992.00	0.00	0.00
5	6	Solid Sleeve 6" x 12" MJ	115.00	690.00	136.00	816.00	158.60	951.60	0.00	0.00
6	2	Solid Sleeve 4" x 12" MJ	69.00	138.00	81.00	162.00	98.80	197.60	0.00	0.00
7	2	Solid Sleeve 2" x 8" MJ	83.00	166.00	94.00	188.00	105.80	211.60	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 16				3,331.00		3,914.00		4,339.80		
CATEGORY 17 TEES (M.J.)										
1	1	Tee 12" x 12" MJ	536.00	536.00	630.00	630.00	630.80	630.80	0.00	0.00
2	1	Tee 12" x 8" MJ	420.00	420.00	492.00	492.00	503.60	503.60	0.00	0.00
3	1	Tee 12" x 6" MJ	365.00	365.00	428.00	428.00	444.20	444.20	0.00	0.00
4	1	Tee 12" x 4" MJ	365.00	365.00	428.00	428.00	444.20	444.20	0.00	0.00
5	1	Tee 10" x 10" MJ	385.00	385.00	452.00	452.00	456.40	456.40	0.00	0.00
6	1	Tee 10" x 8" MJ	338.00	338.00	396.00	396.00	414.80	414.80	0.00	0.00
7	1	Tee 10" x 6" MJ	289.00	289.00	339.00	339.00	362.00	362.00	0.00	0.00
8	1	Tee 10" x 4" MJ	298.00	298.00	350.00	350.00	371.60	371.60	0.00	0.00
9	2	Tee 8" x 8" MJ	271.00	542.00	319.00	638.00	332.20	664.40	0.00	0.00
10	1	Tee 8" x 6" MJ	224.00	224.00	264.00	264.00	281.80	281.80	0.00	0.00
11	4	Tee 8" x 4" MJ	196.00	784.00	232.00	928.00	250.60	1,002.40	0.00	0.00
12	1	Tee 8" x 2" MJ Tapped	252.00	252.00	295.00	295.00	321.80	321.80	0.00	0.00
13	4	Tee 6" x 6" MJ	181.00	724.00	212.00	848.00	245.00	980.00	0.00	0.00
14	1	Tee 6" x 4" MJ	169.00	169.00	198.00	198.00	231.20	231.20	0.00	0.00
15	2	Tee 6" x 2" MJ Tapped	152.00	304.00	178.00	356.00	203.80	407.60	0.00	0.00
16	1	Tee 4" x 4" MJ	102.00	102.00	120.00	120.00	149.20	149.20	0.00	0.00
17	1	Tee 4" x 2" MJ Tapped	131.00	131.00	153.00	153.00	180.40	180.40	0.00	0.00
18	1	Tee 2" x 2" MJ	85.00	85.00	99.00	99.00	120.60	120.60	0.00	0.00
19	2	Tee 6" x 2" MJ Flanged	870.00	1,740.00	320.00	640.00	274.40	548.80	0.00	0.00
20	2	Tee 4" x 2" MJ Flanged	366.00	732.00	278.00	556.00	172.20	344.40	0.00	0.00
21	2	Tee 3" x 2" MJ Flanged	600.00	1,200.00	223.00	446.00	158.80	317.60	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 17				9,985.00		9,056.00		9,177.80		
CATEGORY 18 COMPRESSION TEES										
"No-Lead Brass"										
1	12	Ford No: T441-444 No-Lead 1" x 1" x Female I.P.	74.00	888.00	57.80	693.60	55.29	663.48	0.00	0.00
2	12	Ford No: TD448-333 No-Lead ¾" x Male I.P.	60.00	720.00	47.80	573.60	46.58	558.96	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 18				1,608.00		1,267.20		1,222.44		

BID TABULATION

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20

			Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CATEGORY 19 SERVICE TUBING (100' ROLLS)										
1	2000	Service Tubing ¾" P.E. (100' rolls)	0.45	900.00	0.38	760.00	0.33	660.00	0.00	0.00
2	8000	Service Tubing 1" P.E. (100' rolls)	0.70	5,600.00	0.60	4,800.00	0.51	4,080.00	0.00	0.00
3	600	Service Tubing 2" P.E. C.T.S. (100' rolls)	2.45	1,470.00	2.02	1,212.00	1.90	1,140.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 19				7,970.00		6,772.00		5,880.00		
CATEGORY 20 VALVES										
1	1	Valve Gate 12" M.J.	2,867.00	2,867.00	2,710.00	2,710.00	2,845.44	2,845.44	0.00	0.00
2	1	Valve Tapping 12" M.J.	4,307.00	4,307.00	4,071.00	4,071.00	4,458.64	4,458.64	0.00	0.00
3	1	Valve Gate 12" M.J. x FLG	2,736.00	2,736.00	2,587.00	2,587.00	2,714.89	2,714.89	0.00	0.00
4	1	Valve Gate 12" Flanged	2,867.00	2,867.00	2,686.00	2,686.00	2,819.00	2,819.00	0.00	0.00
5	1	Valve Gate 10" M.J.	2,266.00	2,266.00	2,665.00	2,665.00	2,248.56	2,248.56	0.00	0.00
6	1	Valve Tapping 10" M.J.	2,852.00	2,852.00	2,665.00	2,665.00	2,829.20	2,829.20	0.00	0.00
7	1	Valve Gate 10" M.J. x FLG	2,266.00	2,266.00	2,117.00	2,117.00	2,248.56	2,248.56	0.00	0.00
8	1	Valve Gate 10" Flanged	2,352.00	2,352.00	2,198.00	2,198.00	2,334.50	2,334.50	0.00	0.00
9	4	Valve Gate 8" M.J	1,453.00	5,812.00	1,374.00	5,496.00	1,441.90	5,767.60	0.00	0.00
10	2	Valve Tapping 8" M.J.	1,893.00	3,786.00	1,777.00	3,554.00	1,948.41	3,896.82	0.00	0.00
11	2	Valve Gate 8" M.J. x FLG	2,567.00	5,134.00	1,349.00	2,698.00	1,414.81	2,829.62	0.00	0.00
12	2	Valve Gate 8" Flanged	2,666.00	5,332.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,469.15	2,938.30	0.00	0.00
13	10	Valve Gate 6" M.J.	915.00	9,150.00	864.00	8,640.00	905.30	9,053.00	0.00	0.00
14	20	Valve Tapping 6" M.J.	1,275.00	25,500.00	1,204.00	24,080.00	1,313.62	26,272.40	0.00	0.00
15	2	Valve Gate 6" M.J. x FLG	915.00	1,830.00	864.00	1,728.00	905.30	1,810.60	0.00	0.00
16	10	Valve Gate 4" M.J.	716.00	7,160.00	676.00	6,760.00	709.45	7,094.50	0.00	0.00
17	4	Valve Tapping 4" M.J.	903.00	3,612.00	853.00	3,412.00	947.75	3,791.00	0.00	0.00
18	1	Valve Gate 4" M.J. x FLG	683.00	683.00	646.00	646.00	677.69	677.69	0.00	0.00
19	1	Valve Gate 3" M.J.	640.00	640.00	606.00	606.00	634.79	634.79	0.00	0.00
20	1	Valve Tapping 3" M.J.	840.00	840.00	813.00	813.00	833.18	833.18	0.00	0.00
21	1	Valve Gate 3" M.J. x FLG	608.00	608.00	553.00	553.00	602.58	602.58	0.00	0.00
22	4	Valve Gate 2" M.J.	452.00	1,808.00	428.00	1,712.00	448.23	1,792.92	0.00	0.00
23	1	Valve Tapping 2" M.J.	641.00	641.00	536.00	536.00	679.95	679.95	0.00	0.00
24	30	Valve Gate 2" Screw-end	437.00	13,110.00	413.00	12,390.00	432.95	12,988.50	0.00	0.00
25	2	Valve Gate 6" Flanged	950.00	1,900.00	896.00	1,792.00	939.50	1,879.00	0.00	0.00
26	2	Valve Gate 4" Flanged	709.00	1,418.00	670.00	1,340.00	703.20	1,406.40	0.00	0.00
27	2	Valve Gate 3" Flanged	635.00	1,270.00	601.00	1,202.00	629.66	1,259.32	0.00	0.00
MAKE/MODEL			MUELLER/A236		AFC 2500		M&H		N/A	
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 20				112,747.00		102,457.00		108,706.96		

BID TABULATION**WATER INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PARTS - BID #2025-20**

			Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Ferguson Enterprises		Coburns Supply		ETEC Services	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
CATEGORY 21 VALVE BOXES (Dallas VB-165 short body, or equal)										
1	110	Valve Box Set with Lid	58.00	6,380.00	58.00	6,380.00	56.38	6,201.80	0.00	0.00
2	20	Valve Box Lid Only	15.00	300.00	14.00	280.00	14.72	294.40	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 21				6,680.00		6,660.00		6,496.20		
CATEGORY 22 METER BOXES										
1	500	Meter Box Only, Concrete for small meter	40.00	20,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	36.08	18,040.00	0.00	0.00
2	50	Meter Box only, Concrete for Large Meters	69.00	3,450.00	56.90	2,845.00	64.52	3,226.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 22				23,450.00		17,845.00		21,266.00		
CATEGORY 23 METER BOX LIDS										
1	250	5/8" x ¾" HDPE meter box lid to fit small concrete meter box approximate size 10" x 15" (AMI compatible)	51.50	12,875.00	45.97	11,492.50	40.80	10,200.00	34.12	8,530.00
2	50	2" HDPE meter box lid to fit large concrete meter box approximate size 15" x 27" (AMI compatible)	160.00	8,000.00	143.60	7,180.00	116.80	5,840.00	107.67	5,383.50
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 23				20,875.00		18,672.50		16,040.00		13,913.50